29 TOPSOILING, 4" THICK, IF & WHERE DIRECTED 30 SY     

TOTAL   

BASE BID ITEM: 

(Identified individually for accounting and invoicing purposes) 

Words Figures 

BID CONTINGENCY: (To be used if and when directed by the Union County Improvement Authority) 

Thirty Five Thousand Dollars $35,000.00 

Words Figures 

TOTAL BASE BID PLUS CONTINGENCIES: 

$  

Words Figures 

Trailside Nature and Science Center Sensory Trail 

Drainage Improvements  

452 New Providence Road, Mountainside, New Jersey 

Bidder’s Name  

BID FORM (continued from B-3)